
Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 07, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-26   Home: 9-9   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 12-5   Big 12: 5-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Moore, Lyric  . 3 0 7 49-48 137 24 42 13 2 5 24 74  . 5 4 0 8 6 25 2  . 3 6 8 1 0 5-5 177 19 6  . 9 7 0

23 Bruno, Olivia  . 2 6 4 50-50 125 20 33 8 0 9 26 68  . 5 4 4 29 1 15 4  . 4 0 4 1 1 3-4 290 5 4  . 9 8 7

 4 Limbaugh, Presley  . 2 6 2 50-46 141 20 37 4 1 0 13 43  . 3 0 5 9 0 18 0  . 3 0 5 1 3 6-8 59 3 1  . 9 8 4

55 Espy, Shayna  . 2 6 1 50-50 142 22 37 9 2 1 13 53  . 3 7 3 18 1 13 0  . 3 4 4 2 3 0-1 79 2 5  . 9 4 2

22 Anderson, Ashlyn  . 2 4 1 50-49 133 19 32 3 2 4 18 51  . 3 8 3 19 0 25 1  . 3 3 1 2 0 2-2 35 84 6  . 9 5 2

 2 DesRochers, Savanna  . 2 0 0 41-36 110 16 22 6 2 3 16 41  . 3 7 3 7 2 18 2  . 2 6 1 0 2 1-2 17 6 1  . 9 5 8

--------------------

15 Renzi, Peyton  . 3 2 0 38-6 25 11 8 1 0 2 4 15  . 6 0 0 6 1 7 0  . 4 4 1 2 0 5-7 23 0 0 1.000

17 Buzard, Sophia  . 2 8 6 16-1 14 3 4 1 0 1 5 8  . 5 7 1 2 0 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

39 Linduff, Aynslee  . 2 4 2 43-40 99 6 24 4 0 2 15 34  . 3 4 3 6 1 14 1  . 2 9 2 0 2 3-3 34 0 2  . 9 4 4

13 Harper, Haleigh  . 2 4 0 44-44 96 18 23 0 1 2 12 31  . 3 2 3 8 1 18 0  . 3 0 5 0 8 5-5 66 90 10  . 9 4 0

41 Cripe, Hailey  . 2 1 3 34-26 75 6 16 3 0 4 18 31  . 4 1 3 3 1 17 1  . 2 5 3 0 1 0-1 41 32 7  . 9 1 3

99 Purvis, Addison  . 2 0 0 14-7 15 1 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 2 6 7 5 1 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4

20 Tatum, Emma  . 1 9 2 18-13 26 4 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 9 2 2 0 8 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 20 21 6  . 8 7 2

 1 Roszak, Sara  . 1 5 9 28-27 63 4 10 2 0 1 3 15  . 2 3 8 2 2 10 1  . 2 0 9 0 1 0-0 39 39 4  . 9 5 1

28 Richards, Jordan  . 0 7 1 15-9 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 4 0 4 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 43 4 1  . 9 7 9

18 Marshall, Natalie  . 0 0 0 10-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 5 Gee, Kaitlyn  . 0 0 0 5-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 6 Bagshaw, Campbell  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 0 Price, Angela  . 0 0 0 24-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Brooks, Katie  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 16 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 2 50 1227 186 297 55 10 34 172 474  . 3 8 6 130 18 204 12  . 3 2 1 10 22 33-41 946 360 57  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 6 4 50 1253 210 331 48 4 30 192 477  . 3 8 1 152 29 207 7  . 3 5 4 12 23 34-47 953 387 59  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (268), Opp (314). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (22). CI - Team (1), Moore, L. 1. IBB - Team (1), Espy, S 1, Opp

(3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 Ludwig, Lizzy  2 . 5 3 4-8 27 5 2 1/2 4 63.2 68 38 23 22 40 7 0 2  . 2 5 3 5 2 0 2 1

99 Purvis, Addison  2 . 9 0 6-2 18 8 0 0/4 0 41.0 38 26 17 22 26 7 3 2  . 2 3 6 5 6 0 1 3

24 Hamilton, Kasey  3 . 7 1 9-10 28 24 5 1/2 0 124.2 130 76 66 54 95 15 1 18  . 2 6 7 9 15 0 4 12

16 Brooks, Katie  4 . 2 5 5-5 19 9 1 0/1 0 57.2 63 46 35 31 32 15 0 4  . 2 7 9 3 4 0 3 6

 2 DesRochers, Savanna  4 . 5 0 0-1 11 3 0 0/3 0 28.0 28 20 18 23 14 3 0 4  . 2 6 4 3 1 0 1 1

23 Bruno, Olivia 84.00 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 6 2 24-26 50 50 8 8/6 4 315.1 331 210 163 152 207 48 4 30  . 2 6 4 25 29 0 12 23

Opponents  3 . 2 0 26-24 50 50 17 8/3 5 317.2 297 186 145 130 204 55 10 34  . 2 4 2 28 18 0 10 22

PB - Team (9), Moore, L. 6, Richards, J. 2, Marshall, N. 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Moore, L. (31-40), Hamilton, K. (13-17),

Brooks, K. (12-13), DesRochers (3-6), Ludwig, L. (3-6), Richards, J. (3-5), Purvis, A. (2-4), Bruno, O. (1-1).



Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of May 07, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

15 Renzi, Peyton 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Brooks, Katie 17 1 16 0 1.000 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

11 Ludwig, Lizzy 15 0 15 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

17 Buzard, Sophia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Bagshaw, Campbell 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Gee, Kaitlyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Marshall, Natalie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

23 Bruno, Olivia 299 290 5 4  . 9 8 7 14 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Limbaugh, Presley 63 59 3 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Richards, Jordan 48 43 4 1  . 9 7 9 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 2 0

 3 Moore, Lyric 202 177 19 6  . 9 7 0 0 31 9  . 7 7 5 6 1

 2 DesRochers, Savanna 24 17 6 1  . 9 5 8 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

22 Anderson, Ashlyn 125 35 84 6  . 9 5 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Roszak, Sara 82 39 39 4  . 9 5 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Linduff, Aynslee 36 34 0 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Espy, Shayna 86 79 2 5  . 9 4 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Harper, Haleigh 166 66 90 10  . 9 4 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Hamilton, Kasey 30 8 20 2  . 9 3 3 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0

41 Cripe, Hailey 80 41 32 7  . 9 1 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Tatum, Emma 47 20 21 6  . 8 7 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Purvis, Addison 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

 0 Price, Angela 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1363 946 360 57  . 9 5 8 16 34 13  . 7 2 3 9 1

Opponents 1399 953 387 59  . 9 5 8 22 33 8  . 8 0 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


